## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomonori SAKURAI	10/31/2011
Chikara KOBAYASHI	10/31/2011
Jiro TAKAHASHI	10/31/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13291178	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)535-8420 Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-52272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiep H Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-52272\_ASN\_00#page1.tif

REEL: 027363 FRAME: 0790 501752192

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name	(s) & Address(es) of AS	SIGNEE(S))			
	ULIMITED				
1-1, Ka	mikodanaka 4-chon	ne, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-sh	i, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
				the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby itle and interest to the invention	
entitled			Constant Cognet		
(Title of Inven	ntion)				
PORTA	BLE ELECTRONIC	APPARATUS I	HAVING CASI	NGS	
relating to Inte	ernational Patent Applic	ation PCTUP /	and/	or for which application for Letters	
	United States was exec				
(a) evecute	ed on		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
to, exacan					
(b) filed on	November 8, 2	2011 ,			
Serial N	lo. <u>13/291,178</u>		Assignee's afterney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
,	·				
				ed on said application and any	
				ation based thereon, for the full term any extensions thereof (collectively	
	said application(s) and L		Man will will work and the	i and community in the foundation	
The ASSIC	SNOR agree(s), when re	equested by said Al	SSIGNEE and wit	hout charge to but at the expense of	
said ASSIGNI	EE, to do all acts which t	he ASSIGNEE may	deem necessary.	, desirable or expedient, for securing	
maintaining at	nd enforcing protection t and the issuance of said	for said invention, in	icluding in the pre in any interferent	eparation and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public	
use proceedin	ig, and in any litigation o	r other legal procee	ding which may ar	ise or be declared in relation to same	
	iclude but not be limited Iful oaths, providing swo			arate assignments and declarations	
,			,		
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s	) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).	
1) Tomon	ori Sakurai	Tomonori	SAKURAI	Oct. 31. 2011	
***************************************	( Signature)	(Type I	lame)	(Date)	
2) Chika	Chikara Kobayashi Chika		OBAYASHI	Det 31 2011	
(Signature)	(Type I	lame)	<u>                                      </u>		
3) Jino	> Takahashi	Jiro TAK	AHASHI	Oce 31,20\$1	
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)	
4) <del>1266.4</del> 2	to Solver T.S.			Arrat John J. S.	
	( Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)	

1/1